
Stop # Stop Details Time

Pre Trip - If you take a spare bus from the garage leave garage at 6:40

Bus is at Pleasant Valley near the store 6:45

1
Limestone Volunteer Fire Department - Park on left side facing Rt. 250

(Get Transfers from Buses 81-25 and 37-24)
7:05

Turn left on Route 250

2 First driveway on right - Box 4788 7:06

3 Next house on right with fence - Box 4566 7:08

4 First house on right past the church - Box 3764 7:11

5 Welshon Lane on the right - then pull off for traffic 7:11

6 Box 2477 - next drive on left (CROSS) 7:12

7 Box 2358 - long driveway on right past the barn 7:13

8 Chase Lane on right 7:15

9 Beams Lane on left (CROSS) 7:16

10 Skyline Drive on right 7:17

11 MOUNDSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL (pick up JMHS students) 7:29

12 JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL 7:35

13 GATEWAY ACHIEVEMENT CENTER - Linden Avenue side 7:40

Back to Pleasant Valley or BUS GARAGE 7:50

Bus # 70-22 - Stop Schedule - AM
Driver - Eric Hammel                      Location- Moundsville/Rt 250

Revised 12.9.2024                       *denotes seldom rides



Stop # Stop Details Time

Pre Trip - If you take a spare bus from the garage leave garage at 2:55

Bus is at Pleasant Valley near the store 2:35

1 GATEWAY ACHIEVEMENT CENTER - Linden Avenue side 3:05

2 JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL - Behind Bus 76 Street side - pull out behind Bus 76 3:25

3 MOUNDSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL (drop off JMHS students) 3:35

4 Jersey Drive on the right 3:44

5 Skyline Drive on left (CROSS) 3:46

6 Beams Lane on right 3:47

7 Chase Lane on left (CROSS) 3:48

8 Box 2358 - next driveway on left (CROSS) 3:48

9 Lane on right past the barn - Box 2477 3:49

10 Welshon Lane on left (CROSS) 3:49

11 House on left across from Pandhandle Insurance (CROSS) 3:50

12 Past Rt. 88 - white house on left with fence - Box 4566 (CROSS) 3:52

13 Lane on left at entrance to fire department (CROSS) 3:54

Limestone Fire Department - give transfers to Buses #56-17, 81-25 and 37-24 3:55

14 Box 6688 - big white house on right 3:56

15 Left on Rt 250 - right on Rt 88 - Cherokee Lane on right (CROSS) 3:58

16 Samuel Drive - next lane on left -  (CROSS) 3:58

17 Samuel Estates (CROSS) 3:59

18 Right onto Pine Hill - Box 80 on left (CROSS) 3:59

19 Majestic Drive on right 4:00

20 Pine Knoll Estates on right 4:01

21 House on right - Box 1202 4:02
Turn around right here on the left

22 Right onto Rt 88 - over the hump - house on right - Box 5902 4:11

23 Chamber Lane on right 4:12

24 Driveway on right - Box 5768 4:13

25 Box 5756 - next driveway on right 4:14

26 Next driveway on left just over the hump (CROSS) 4:15

27 Crow's Lane on right 4:15

Turnaround on left at Kenmar

Back to Pleasant Valley or Bus Garage 4:35
Revised 12.9.2024                       *denotes seldom rides

Driver - Eric Hammel                        Location- Moundsville/Rt 250
Bus # 70-22 - Stop Schedule - PM 


